File No.8(1)DistributionofWork/(Tech)/2020-Estt







भाकृअनुप-केन्द्रीय रोपण फसल अनुसंधान संस्थान कासरगोड़ - 671124, केरल, भारत



ICAR-Central Plantation Crops Research Institute Kasaragod - 671124, Kerala, India



Date: 31.05.2023

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution)

E.F. No. 8(1) DistributionofWork/ (Tech)/2020-Estt.

कार्यालय आदेश/OFFICE ORDER

In supersession of the earlier order, the Competent Authority has been pleased to nominate **Shri Abdul Azeez**, **Technical Officer**, **CPCRI**, **Regional Station**, **Vittal** as the Officer in-charge (Vehicles) and Guest House of ICAR-CPCRI, Regional Station, Vittal with immediate effect and until further orders in addition to the normal duties assigned to him.

Digitally Signed by Krishnakumar P Date: 05-06-2023 10:22:25

Reason: Approved

Distribution to:

- 1. Shri Abdul Azeez, Technical Officer, CPCRI, RS, Vittal-Through proper channel.
- 2. The Acting Head, CPCRI, Regional Station, Vittal
- 3. The PC (Palms)/All AHDs, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 4. The Acting Head, CPCRI, Regional Station, Kayamkulam
- 5. The Scientist-in-charge, CPCRI, Research Centre, Kidu/ Mohinagar/ Kahikuchi
- 6. The Head, KVK, Kasaragod/ Alappuzha, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 7. The Chief Finance and Accounts Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 8. The Administrative Officer, CPCRI, Kasaragod
- 9. The AAO (Estt. /Estate & Maintenance, Bills & Cash/ Accounts), CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 10. PS to Director, CPCRI, Kasaragod.
- 11. RTI&APAR Cell/PME Cell/Hindi Cell//AKMU/Library
- 12. Shri.G.S.Hareesh, Administrator (e-office), CPCRI, Kasaragod for uploading in CPCRI e-Office notice board.